Year
1990

1991
1992

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006
2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

BSS CONFERENCES

Location Somerville Lecturer
Oxford Dr A R Somerville
Edinburgh  Christopher Daniel

Sir Francis Graham
Smith

Manchester Dr Allan Mills
Urchfont Dr Allan Chapman

Bath

Grantley Philip Adams
West Dean  Fred Sawyer
Penrith Charles Aked

Dunchurch ~ Sarah Symons
Dunchurch  Prof David Waters
Cirencester

York Dr Jim Bennett

Exeter Dr Silke Ackermann

Yarnfield Prof John North

Oxford Dr Ken MacKay
Egham Prof D Karl Hofbauer
Durham Prof Rosemary Cramp

Cambridge Dr Frank King

Dr Alison Morrison-

Latimer Low

Grange-over- Father Leo Maidlow
Sands Davis

Exeter David Bryden

Wyboston  Dr Rebekah Higgitt

Cheltenham Prof John Heilbron

Edinburgh

Title
The “Symbolic” Renaissance Dials of Scotland

English Polyhedral Dials
Pulsars as Clocks

Dividing the Day

Measuring the Sun and Stars
Ulster Sundials Old and New
Samuel Foster of Gresham College
Meridian Lines

Ancient Egyptian Shadow Clocks and Sundials

Sun, Moon and Stars: Time Measurement at
Sea

Postponed due to bereavement
Learning from Objects: a study from 16C
Florence

Folded time unfolded, a look at sophisticated
astrolabic quadrants

Chaucer, Holbein and the shadow of Good
Friday

Sundials of Scotland

“The moon has set and the Pleiades”
..(Sappho). Time measurement in cultural
history

Anglo-Saxon Sculpture
The Nodus and the Date—Mission Impossible

Scottish Sundials at National Museums
Scotland

Monks and Time

A Gallimaufry of Dial Makers and Designers

Ne qui pereat: researching and collecting
sundials in the age of precision timekeeping

Traces of history at the Pope’s Gnomon



