

BSS CONFERENCES

Year	Location	Somerville Lecturer	Title
1990	Oxford	Dr A R Somerville	The “Symbolic” Renaissance Dials of Scotland
1991	Edinburgh	Christopher Daniel	English Polyhedral Dials
1992	Bath	Sir Francis Graham Smith	Pulsars as Clocks
1993	Manchester	Dr Allan Mills	Dividing the Day
1994	Urchfont	Dr Allan Chapman	Measuring the Sun and Stars
1995	Grantley	Philip Adams	Ulster Sundials Old and New
1996	West Dean	Fred Sawyer	Samuel Foster of Gresham College
1997	Penrith	Charles Aked	Meridian Lines
1998	Dunchurch	Sarah Symons	Ancient Egyptian Shadow Clocks and Sundials
1999	Dunchurch	Prof David Waters	Sun, Moon and Stars: Time Measurement at Sea
2000	Cirencester		Postponed due to bereavement
2001	York	Dr Jim Bennett	Learning from Objects: a study from 16C Florence
2002	Exeter	Dr Silke Ackermann	Folded time unfolded, a look at sophisticated astrolabic quadrants
2003	Yarnfield	Prof John North	Chaucer, Holbein and the shadow of Good Friday
2004	Oxford	Dr Ken MacKay	Sundials of Scotland
2005	Egham	Prof D Karl Hofbauer	“The moon has set and the Pleiades” ..(Sappho). Time measurement in cultural history
2006	Durham	Prof Rosemary Cramp	Anglo-Saxon Sculpture
2007	Cambridge	Dr Frank King	The Nodus and the Date—Mission Impossible
2008	Latimer	Dr Alison Morrison-Low	Scottish Sundials at National Museums Scotland
2009	Grange-over-Sands	Father Leo Maidlow Davis	Monks and Time
2010	Exeter	David Bryden	A Gallimaufry of Dial Makers and Designers
2011	Wyboston	Dr Rebekah Higgitt	<i>Ne qui pereat</i> : researching and collecting sundials in the age of precision timekeeping
2012	Cheltenham	Prof John Heilbron	Traces of history at the Pope’s Gnomon
2013	Edinburgh		